
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014882-2023 

Contract

CM1518 - Framework for Programmable Logic
Controllers (PLC)

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014882

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  

Published 25 May 2023, 11:00am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

George Russell

Email

george.russell@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7929373467

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014882-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014882-2023
mailto:george.russell@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

Companies House

02366682

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CM1518 - Framework for Programmable Logic Controllers (PLC)

Reference number

CM1518

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30232700 - Central controlling unit

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Framework for the provision of Programmable Logic Controllers (PLC's) and associated
hardware alongside training, coding software, mobilisation support and technical support
services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £19,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

NEW SUPPLY: DESIGN AND SUPPLY SOLUTIONS PROVIDING NEW ASSETS

Lot No



Page 4 to 11

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30232700 - Central controlling unit

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework for the provision of PLC's, associated hardware and support software and
services covering - NEW SUPPLY: DESIGN AND SUPPLY SOLUTIONS PROVIDING NEW
ASSETS

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Asset Price List / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Scenario Pricing / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 Year initial term with 4 year extension option

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

NEW SUPPLY: DISCRETE DESIGN AND SUPPLY ASSET REPLACEMENT SOLUTIONS FOR
INTEGRATION TO LEGACY ASSETS

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30232700 - Central controlling unit

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of PLC's, associated hardware and support software and services covering : NEW
SUPPLY: DISCRETE DESIGN AND SUPPLY ASSET REPLACEMENT SOLUTIONS FOR
INTEGRATION TO LEGACY ASSETS

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Asset Pricing / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Scenario Pricing / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 Year initial term with 4 year extension option

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

LEGACY ASSETS: STANDARD SOLUTIONS REFRESH AND OR UPGRADE FOR
WIDESPREAD ADOPTION

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 11

30232700 - Central controlling unit

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of PLC's, related hardware and associated software and services covering: LEGACY
ASSETS: STANDARD SOLUTIONS REFRESH AND OR UPGRADE FOR WIDESPREAD
ADOPTION

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Asset pricing / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Scenario pricing / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 Year initial term plus 4 year extension option

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

- LEGACY ASSETS: COMPLEX AND OR DISCRETE UPGRADE SOLUTIONS TO ADDRESS
SPECIFIC PROJECT SCOPES

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30232700 - Central controlling unit



Page 7 to 11

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of PLC's, related hardware and associated software and support services covering:
LEGACY ASSETS: COMPLEX AND OR DISCRETE UPGRADE SOLUTIONS TO ADDRESS
SPECIFIC PROJECT SCOPES

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Asset pricing / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Scenario pricing / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 Year initial term plus 4 year extension option



Page 8 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1518

Lot No

1,2,3,4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 9 to 11

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Schneider Electric Ltd.

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01407228

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,000,000



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CM1518

Lot No

2,3,4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mitsubishi Electronic Europe BV

Hatfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

FC019156



Page 11 to 11

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,335,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorkshire Water Services Limited

Bradford

BD6 2SZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T22:56:55+0100
	TCPDF




